Public Building Commission of Chicago
2 Contractor Payment Information

Project: Little Village Academy Modular - Temp Fencing
Contract Number: 1549C

JOC Contractor: Leopardo Companies

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $15,314.91

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/4/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi



1 Leopardo
COMPANIES, INC.

LCI Management Services
Leopardo Construction

Corporate Headquarters: Chicago Office:
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 333 W, Wacker Drive . Chicago, IL 60606
TEL: 847.783.3000 FAX: 847.783.3001 TEL: 312.332.7570 FAX: 312.332.7572

www.leopardo.com

To: Public Bldg. Comm. of Chicago Date: 08/13/13
50 West Washington Street, Room 200 Invoice: 38978
Chicago,IL 60602 Payout#: 1
Job: 13-6188
Attn:  Don Wilson Terms: net 30
Description Totals

JOC-(PBC) Little Village Temp Fencing
2620 Lawndale Ave.
Chicago,IL

Client Reference

Amountof Contract . ... ... i 16,120.96

Extrasto Contract . ...... ...t 0.00

Adjusted Total Contract .. ....... ... ... 16,120.96

Work CompletedtoDate ... 16,120.96

Less Retained ... ... . .. i 806.05

Net AmountEarned ... ... .. .. 15,314.91

Net Amount Previously Invoiced ..................... 0.00

Total of This Invoice .. ... .. .. . i 15,314.91
Balance to Become Due Including Retention ........... 806.05

Change Order Summary  ..................... 1-1

Please send check to :

Leopardo Companies, Inc.
333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 250
Chicago, IL 60606

Attention: Erika Dominguez

PA_LCI_PA001_02_07_12_19080-C1549C-001-000_20140207



\

()

et gyt il TORANGES D w

~Z

Richard J. Daley Center
50 W, Washington Street
Room 200

Chicago, lliinois 608062
{31:2) 744-3090

FA {312) 744-8005

www.pbechicago.com

Hl

TR T e

T

Job Order
Notice To Proceed

Job Order Number: 19080-C1549C-001-000

Job Order Name: Little Village Elementary Fencing

Work Type: School

Contract Number: 1549C

Contractor: { eopardo Companies, Inc.

File Code: 03-07-06

User Agency: The Board of Education of the City of Chicago
May 04, 2013

Michael Carlson

Leopardo Companies, Inc.
333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste 250
Chicago, IL 60606

Dear Michael Carlson:

The Public Building Commission of Chicago accepts Leopardo Companies, inc.
Job Order Proposal dated 05/03/2013. This Notice to Proceed (NTP) authorizes
Leopardo Companies, Inc. to proceed with the construction of the above project
according to the detail scope of work date for a Lump Sum amount of $16,120.96.

This project is subject to the terms and conditions in Contract #1549C. The
effective date of this NTP is 5/13/2013.

Construction of the project is to be complete no later than 06/28/2013.
Liquidated damages for delay will be assessed according to Article 10.04 of the

General Conditions.

The sbove referenced services have been approved by the Executive Director of
the Public Building Commission of Ghicago. All terms and compensation are as
per the Contract except as specifically modified herein.

= 00 C N

Rosalinda Castillo, Deputy Director of Procurement

A B(Q §(\Hlﬁ

aul Spieles, @f Development Officer Date

e -\ Ny
Date




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT AND SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO

1 Leopardo Companies, Inc.

OWNER
Project Title : Little Village Temp Fencing Application Date: August 13, 2013 Page 10of 1
Project Number: 13-6188 Application No.: 1
Architect: Period From :
Contractor : Leopardo Companies, Inc. Change Orders Included : 1-1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Contractor ontractor Adjusted Total| Work Completed Total .
item Work/Material Contract Material Stored To ) Previously Net Amount Balance To
Contracted For % | Dollar Value Retained Invoiced Requested Become Due
1 ] General Conditions | Leopardo Companies, Inc. | $ 5,984.00| 100% $ 5,984.00 |$ 299.201 $ O_Oq $ 5,684.80 |$ 299.20 l
2| Insurance | Leopardo Companies, Inc. l $ 210.00 | 100% |$ 210,00 |3 1050 $ o.oo|' $ 199.50 |3 1050 |
3 | Fencing | Fence Masters Inc | $ 7,2oo_oo| 100% |$  7,200.00 |$ 3eo.ooi $ o,oo| $  6,840.00 |$ 360.00 |
4 | Contractor's Fee ] Leopardo Companies, Inc. ‘ $ 2,726.96| 100% ls 2,726.96 |$ 136,351 $ o.uo| $  2590.61 ]$ 136.35 |
Totals $ 16,120.96 $ 16,2096 $ 806.05 $ 000 $ 15,314.91 $ 806.05
Work Completed to Date (column4) ............... .. 16,120.96
Amount of Original Contract .. .......... $  16,120.96 4 ( ) $
. Total Retained (column5) .......... ... ..ol 5 806.05
Adjustments to Contract ~ ............ $ 0.00 .
, Net Amount Earned (col. 4 minuscol. 5)  ............ $ 15,314.91
Adjusted Total Contract ~ ............ $ 16,120.96 . .
Previously Invoiced (column6)  .......... ... ... $ 0.00
Net Amount Due this Payment (column?7)  ............ $ 15,314.91

STATE OF lllinois }
COUNTY OF Cook }

The undersigned Rick J. DuPraw, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says
That he/she is Sr. Vice President of Leopardo Companies, Inc., contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the
following project.

Contract Title: Little Village Temp Fencing
Contract Address: 2620 Lawndale Ave. - Chicago,IL
That, for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties sub racted u&rTfﬁ'.}nq these have fumnis
both, for said project. That, the amount of such order or subcourclytr':gti;_as.sla ed above and that there is due and to become due then respectively, th 'set opposite their names
for materials or labor or both. That, this statement is made in pliance with thestatutes relating to Meghanics Liens and Jor the purpose of procuring e Owner FINAL/PARTIAL
payment in accordance with the terms of the contract and is a full, true apd complete statement, 1 or and/or materials, and of amounts paid, due and to become

5 furnishi
due then. K 3 { m& ,
Signed % S~ b.‘\\-..

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

1 oMo 2N\ /\\\FQ

ave provided labor, or

_~C—"Notary Public
e 2 W Page 1 of 1

C:\Documents and Settings\EDominguez\Local Settings\Temp\b\LCJBSwornStatement_woCO.rpt



14100 diuswAed104ddy D T\G\dwa 1 \sBupies jeoozenbuuogNsbuyes pue SjusLLINIOG\O

:eleQ : Ag
000 JaplQ abueyn Ag sabuey)d 1oN
(siqeoidde 31} 118UMQ
"JOBIUOD SIY} JApUN JOJOBIUOY 1O 000 000 S1v.10L
JaumQ auj jo s1ybu Aue 0y aaipnfaid Jnoyym ase juswhed Jo wocﬂawoom. pue ‘JuawAed 'aduenss| ‘uiaiay 000 000 UILOW siy} panoiddy (B30
pawey Jo}oBHUOD 3Y) 0 Ajuo ajqeked sI AII41LHAD INNOWY dUL 8|qenobau jou si sjeoyiiad siyL
- sjeq g 000 000 Jaumo Aq yiuow snotaaid ut panosdde sebueys |ejol
suolonpa SUo
:193LIHONY Pad PPV AMVINIANS ¥3QYO0 IONVHD
(9 sur7 ssa7 ¢ aury)
("PBlILIEO JUNOLLIE BY] Y)iM ULIOjU0D 0} pabBueyd ale jey) Jasys uoyenuuod  GO'908 g I abeusejoy Buipniou| ‘ysiui4 o) asuejeg’s
ay1 uo pue uoyealddy siy uo sainby jje jeniu] ‘paljdde JUNOWe ay} Woly SIBYIp PaIILed JUNOWE Ji uojeueidxa yoepy)
L6'¥LE'SL $ a@IIHdILYID LNNONY  18'vLE'G $ o Tt an( juswied jusund'g
. fed (a1e0nye0 Joud woyy 9 aul)
) a31d11432 LNNOIY 9y} Jo JusWiAed 0} pajjpus sl 000 § SemSEmEEEEE tee e JuswAied 104 sa}eouIPa)) SNoiAdI4 S$97 L
J0J0BIUO0D BU} pUB ‘sjuswinooq Joenuo ay) Yjim 30Ueplodd. Ul S| HIOAA 8U} JO Ayjiienb ay}
‘pajesipul se passaiboid sey 3IopA dY} ‘Jeijeq pue ‘uolewloul ‘abpajmouy S 108)YdIY du} (1301 Goury sse7 y 8ur)
JO 139 U} 0] 1By} JOUMQ BUj} O} SBLIHAJ 19alIYd.y 8y} ‘uoiedlidde aaoqe ay) Buistidiod 16'¥LE'SE $ Tt Tt abeuieloy sso pauled [ejo] 9
BJEP 89U} PUB SUOIEAISSJO S)IS-UO U0 paseq 'sjuawnoo( J9eiuo) ay) Yyim adueplodde U|
._.zms_.@@“m_on_ J1VOI4ILYTID S.LOFLIHOYY 50908 s o (45 + eg soury)  ebeuteiey fejol
{ o (0.9 uo 4 uwinjoy)
s \ /l\\\J \\\\\.Lnf/ :saJidxe uoissiwo) Ay 000 > e |eudje|y pIoISJo %0 9
\ , . C} W 21qnd AtejoN (€029 uo 3+@ uwnjo)
R o2 O\_\‘ﬁ - 149, /QQ a7 10§0q 0} UIOMS pUE pPaqLosang 50908 @ e fot v MOM pajo|dwon Jo %00 B
¥00d :j0Aunod S sloulfj] : jo 8lels -aBeuieley ‘G
4 dU J 1Ag 960219l $ Trrrrrrrr " ajeQ 0] palojg pue pajejdwog [ejol b
”\l i} ol n mm.ONF_QF ﬁ .. PR B N R Y . IR I R R R N T T R ST R I O#mo OI_I Ejm Hom-_ﬁcoo .m
) "ou| .mo_cwo_@.o opiedoa “—xe+ovdINOD 000 § N RN MEORUDDDES SN YR SR - - siepiQ abuey Ag ebueyd 1oN 2
' S rm.a _— OQON—‘.Qr @ ......... B R S S T T o B D A B R TR E_._w ﬂON.;COO _NC_.O_LO —.
= O v
.:JNW\\U Qf \w\w\\m.o ‘anp MoU S| Ujaiay umoys Juswied
Ju21N3 jey) u:ﬂﬂm@%@ﬂﬁ%&m a0a) sjuswked pue panss| a1aUm JusWAed 10} SS1JIINSD ‘payoeye si ‘€0/0 Judawnso( Iy ‘19ays uonenunuod
snoinald yoym Joy fo?._.v&h BiRig7) aUIKq pled usaq oAey SJUNOWE [|B JBY ] "SJUSUNOOP JOBIU0D “JOBJJUOD BU} YIM LOIJO2UUOD Ul 'MOjeg umoys se Juswhed Jo) spew s) uojeo)iddy
aU} YIm 20uBpIodo. Ul pEys|dwod ugaq JusAed Joy uoneoliddy siuj AQ paianod 3I1om au) 'saleq
pue ‘uoiewlojul ‘abpsimouns Jojoel ay} 0 18q 8y} 0} JeY) salas Jojoenuo) paubisispun ay) ._.ZN_>_><n_ mOn_ ZO_.P<U_|_0_&< w.m O.Fnué._-zoo
S — . 9000971l obeoayd
0GZC 91NS 'SALIQ J)oBM "M EEE
_H_ :@je JoenuUo) J081Y2Jy BIA  "OUj ‘seluedwo) opiedoan :10JoRIUOD WO
lojoenuon U g819-¢l waquinp yo8foag
Joayaly _H_ . :poued 114 ' 20909 11'0Besiyn
umo [ wooy ‘Joa1s ucibulysepn 1SapA 06
0} uopnqusIq b :oN uonesiddy Buioua dwa abelin s 8819-¢L 8lold obeojys jo ‘wiwoy bpig 2land Jsump ol

Z 4o | abed

8/68¢

: # 9910AU|

0.9 LNIFNNDOOA VIV

INJWAVd ¥O4 FLvOIdILd3D ANV NOILVOIIddV



1droodivatuiegioqddyio nadwa 11sBunes jesonzenbuiwogF\sBuNas pue SJUSWnIoay:D

50'908 00°0 %00°'00} 96°0ZL'91 000 96°0Z191 000 96°0Z1'91 SIVLOL ANVYO
geoel 0o | %001 mml.wmhw| o000 _ 96'92.L'C | 000 . |mm.oNN.N - o 994 sJopenuoy | ¥
00°09¢ ~|ooo | %001 _| |oo.oom_n ~|ooo 100°002°L | ooo B 00'002'Z - - . mc_wcol.._l €
050} 000 | %00L  |ovoke . o000 | 000lZ | 000 ook | _ oouwensul |z
0c'66¢C 000 %001} 00'¥86'S 000 00'v86'G 000 00'86'G suoijipuo) |ejsusy | |
(a0 aiqeuen Jf ) (9-2) (0+9) (4+3+Qa) (F10QulionN) (3+a)
aoe|d uj uoned)ddy
ajeq ol palois
ysiuid ol palojs pue Apuasald poliéd Sl snolaald wolg
abeuiejay asuejeg % pajajdwo) ejoL siepaleiNy anjeA pa|npayss NJop Jo uonnduosag | ON way|
| . = L ____pajedwiog siom -
| H b) 4 3 ad o) =] A
Bulouay dwa] efejia a1 8819-€L  :39BNUOD 8.68¢ 1 # 9010AY|
‘A|dde Aew swayl aul| 104 ebeulelal 9|gEIEA 319YMm S]OBJJUOD UO | UUNjOD asN
1oy ‘1e||op }SaIeau 3y} 0} pale]s 2IB SJUNOWE ‘Mo[aq UOlB|NGE]} U|
uoilpoiiad ‘PaydENe I uoiesyIuao paubls sJopenuo) Buluejuod Juswied 103 uoljeslyIa] pue uonesiddy
b : *oN uoneayddy : £0/.5 LNIWNNOOJ VIV 133HS NOILVNNILNOD

Z 4o Z abeg



Name of Project:
Monthly Estimate No.

Date:

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT O
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS
(1 of 2)

LITTLE VILLAGE FENCING

1

2/7/2014

}
) }ss

| HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that |
Rick J. DuPraw , am the Sr. Vice President and duly authorized representative of Leopardo Companies, Inc. whose address is 333 W.
Wacker Drive, Suite 250, Chicago, lllinois, 60606 and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contracted
with, and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract;
that there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated; and that this
is a full, true, and complete statement of all such MBEs/WBEs and the amounts paid, due, and to become due to them:

Contract No.
PBC Project No.

-

549C

19080-C1549C-001-000

AMOUNT OF | TOTAL PREVIOUS | AMOUNT THIS | BALANCE TO
CONTRACT FOR
MBE/WBE NAME CONTRACT REQUESTS REQUEST COMPLETE
N/A
$ -
TOTALS| 5 s s s .




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT O
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS
(2 of 2)

| DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENATIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF
THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT | AM AUTHORIZED, ON BEHALF OF
THE ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

{

(Affiant)

2. -1
(Date)

On this 7th day of February, 2014, before me, Erika Dominguez, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
Rick J. DuPraw, known to me to be the person described in the foregoing Affidavit and acknowledged that he (she)
executed the same in the capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained.

In witness th 5eof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Nétary Public ’~
Commission Expires:

(Seal)




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT C
CONTRACTOR'S WAIVER OF LIEN T0-DATE AND AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS  }
} S8
COUNTY OF COOK  }

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS___ Leopardo Companies, Inc. , an lllinois CORPORATION, has employed by
the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. _1549C dated the _ 24  day of
May . 2013, for General Construction

for LITTLE VILLAGE ELEMENTARY FENCING

That the undersigned, for and in consideration of a partial payment of

FIFTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND 91/100

on the adjusted contract price of

SIXTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDDRED TWENTY AND 96/100

and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt is acknowledged, the undersigned waives and release any and all lien, or
claim, or right of lien under the Statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics' Liens, on account of labor or materials, or both,
furnished by the undersigned to the extent of that part of the aforesaid work for which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed by Rick J.
DuPraw — Sr. Vice President and attested by Gary Leopardo - Secretary on this _7TH day of _ _FEBRUARY
2014, pursuant to authority given by the said Corporation

(SEAL) Leopardo Companies, Inc.

o

e

——— ““--.\
ATTEST: e

j_ﬁ@w%‘f' 0 ol D C & 314\&%‘;

Secretary Fj Assistant Secretary [ Rick J. DuPraw - Sr. Vice President




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF lllinois Gty #

COUNTY OF Cook } SS Escrow #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Public Bldg. Comm. of Chicago

to furnish General Construction

for the premises known as 2620 Lawndale Ave. Chicago, IL

of which Public Building Commission of Chicago is the owner

THE undersigned, effective upon payment of and in consideration of fifteen thousand three hundred fourteen and 91/100 (_$15.314.91) dollars, and
other good and valuable consideration, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to,lien, under the statutes of the State of
llinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures,
apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services,
material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

COMPANY NAME: Leopardo Companiw s
ADDRESS: _——333-W. Wacker Drive. Ct’}?cago. IL 60606\, ;
DATE: “2. 1« { t/( SIGNATURE AND TITLE: K cle =X\ { \\_
Rick J. DuPraw, Sr. Vice Président i

EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN,TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook } SS
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Rick J. DuPraw BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Sr. Vice President OF
(COMPANY NAME) Leopardo Companies, Inc. WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING General Construction WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 2620 Lawndale Ave. Chicago, IL
OWNED BY Public Building Commission of Chicago

That the total amount of the contract including approved change orders is 16.120,96 on which he or she has received payment of 0.00

prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally provided payment is received by the undersigned and
that there is otherwise no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have
furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having subcontracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the
construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said
work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY THIS BALANCE TO
PRICE INVOICED INVOICE DUE BECOME DUE
General
Leopardo Companies, Inc. Construction 16,120.96 0.00 15,314.91 806.05
Total Labor and Material Including Approved Change Orders to Complete 16,120.96 0.00 15,314.91 806.05

That there are no o iduwork-outstanding; and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, I?bﬁﬁhm

of any kind done or¢to be done Uﬁﬁﬁm’lﬂ[‘ﬂﬁaio“ with sajd work other than above stated. —_— J
ERIKA DOMINGUEZ ¢ i S W
NOTARY PUBLIG - STATE OF LLINOIS € ok ] \\_ -
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES! 5 . L 7P
B 2.1 - l ‘-/) SIGNATURE: _ e

. L C.—f 2
Subscribed and sworn to before me this KX ,l \ { //\ / o
NOT;W[@’




